MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEXIN GTO N GLENDA HUMPHREY GEORGE

DIRECTOR
HUMAN RESOURCES

TO: Linda Gorton, Mayor
Sally Hami hief Administrative Officer

FROM:
Director
DATE: February 2, 2026
RE: Marathon Agreement
Request:

The requested action authorizes the Mayor to execute an addendum to the Health Services Agreement
with Marathon, extending the agreement through December 31, 2026, effective retroactive to January
1, 2026.

What is the cost in the budget year and future budget year?
The monthly cost of the contract will increase from $176,567.24 to $178,178.00. The total cost for the

remainder of the fiscal year is $1,069,068. Funds are budgeted for this action from chartstrings 1101-
160504-1937-71203 (25%) and 6002-160504-1841-71203 (75%).

File Number: OIOO E gb

Director/Commissioner:
Glenda Humphrey George/Sally Hamilton

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Alana Morton (859) 258-3037.

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3030 Phone / 859.258.3059 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



